502567456 11/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2613273

| | SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| BRIAN THOMAS ALBRECHT | 11/11/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY | |
| City: | REDMOND | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98052 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14078841 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (720)293-9822

 Phone:
 425-707-9382

 Email:
 vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 339641.01 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEPHEN S. ROCHE |
| Signature: | /Stephen S. Roche/ |
| Date: | 11/13/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031592 FRAME: 0352 OF \$40.00 14078841

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339641.01

| l <u>Brian Thoma</u> joint inventor of sul application entitled " | • | NTION") disclo | sed and/or clain | ned in a paten |
|---|--|---|---|---|
| ASSIGN Departi Washin here ii Applica <u>States</u> | e filed. ASSIGNO IEE'S legal represent ment, Microsoft Cor gton 98052 (ASSIGN n parentheses (fil ation No. <u>14/078,84</u> Patent and Tra | tatives, of the L poration, One NEE'S LEGAL RE ed on <u>11/13,</u> 1 by the fol | aw and Corpora Microsoft Way, R PRESENTATIVES), 2013 ar Iowing Office <u>US</u> <u>e</u>) this APPLIO | te Affairs Redmond, , to insert nd given ; – United |
| No | ed on by th | e following Off | | |
| Microsoft Cor successors and assign entire and exclusive (and all other app applications, in and ("APPLICATION DERIN | rights, title and in dications and pate for the United St | entitled to, and terest in the IN ents derived t | nd is desirous o VENTION and th herefrom, such | f acquiring, the ne APPLICATION as continuing |
| ASSIGNOR REPRESENTATIVES to following table for ar | | cation No., fil | ing date, and | Office into the |
| Application No. | Filing D | | Office | |
| | | | | |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| BentAvus | November 11, 2013 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Brian Thomas Albrecht | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: <u>339641.01</u>